- Race Dag‘e
Qctober 06, 2018

Bellmont Sectional

Overall Finish List

Qualifying Teams: 5 Individuals: 10

Place Score Bib No

Name

1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 8
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
16 16
17 17
18 18
19 19
20 20
21 21
22 22
23 23
24 24
25 25
26 26
27 27
28 28
29 29
30 30
31 31
32 32
33 33
34 34
35 35
36 36
37 37
38 38
39 (<5)
40 39
41 40
42 M
43 42
a4 43
45 44
46 45

860
798
784
853
869
827
800
799
862
859
874
867
870
783
797
850
804
821
838
864
791
822
826
835
866
806
876
796
812
854
843
809
803
790
856
842
807
824
833
865
868
871
781
789
802
840

Sydney Lambert
Sarah Busch
Marissa Van De Weg
Laursn Bales
Kallee Patch
Lauren Walda
Hannah Hawkins
Leah Hall

Sarah Mahnensmith
Kaylee Fuelling
Abbey Gentz
Megan Miller
McKenzie Sturwold
Olivia Reynolds
Kristina Baum
Aubree Kline

Tatum Mulholland
Madeline Hensler
Katie Graham

Macy Morgan
Autum Meyers
Elisabeth Kolkman
Katey Niblack

Lilly Biggins

Eliza Harruff
Keagan Cole
Dakotah Krohn

Mia Singleton
Leslie Sprankies
Maeli Cassel
Anna-Grace Whitacre
Elayna Kitt

Alexis Miguel
Celainey Melton
Addison Dirig
Katelyn Sebring
Autumn Davis
Savonna McGhee
Nichole Thompson
Acacia Anderson
Ella Neusnschwander
Isabel Von Gunten
Shelby Oliver
JoLynn Hockemayer
Lillian Holzinger
Nicole Kohrman

eRunner Timing and Results eRunner Timing and

Girls

Girls Varsity
Class -1 All

Team
Norweli
Bishop Luers
Adams Central
Norweli
South Adams

Fort Wayne South Side

Bishop Luers
Bishop Luers
Norwel|
Norwell
Woodlan
South Adams
South Adams
Adams Centrai
Bishop Luers
New Haven
Bishop Luers

Fort Wayne South Side

Heritage
Norwell
Bellmont

Fort Wayne South Side
Fort Wayne South Side

Heritage
South Adams
Bluffton
Woodlan
Bellmont
Bluffton
Norwell
Heritage
Blufiton
Bishop Luets
Bellmont
Norwell
Heritage
Bluffton

Fort Wayne South Side

Fort Wayne Wayne
South Adams
South Adams
South Adams
Adams Central
Bellmont

Bishop Luers
Heritage

1

Time
19:52.6
20:36.5
20:52.3
21:13.14
21:25.1
21:33.2
21:38.7
21.48.8
21:54.0
22:03.8
22:11.3
22:20.5
22:25.3
22:27.9
22:32.7
22:37.6
22:38.4
22:38.6
22:46.2
23:02.1
23:.02.6
23:04.7
23:05.0
23.05.4
23:09.9
23:13.5
23:16.9
23:.18.8
23:486.3
23:516
23:53.6
23:57.4
24:06.9
24:17.9
24:21.3
24:32.4
24:45.3
24:47.3
24:53.4
24:58.2
25:16.4
25:18.0
25:20.4
25:25.2
25:26.2
25:26.5

Pace
6:25/M
8:39/M
6:44/M
6:51/M
6.55/M
6:57/M
5:59/M
7:02/M
7:04/M
7:07IM
7:09/M
7:12/M
714/M
7:15/M
7:16/M
7:18/M
7:18/M
7:18/M
7:21/M
7:26/M
7:.26/M
7:26/M
7:27/IM
7.27/M
7.28/M
7:29/M
7:30/Mm
7:31/M
7:40/M
T:42M
7:42IM
7:44/M
7:46/M
7:50/M
7:51/M
7:55/M
7:59/M
8:00/M
8:02/M
8:03/M
8:09/M
8:10/M
8:10/M
8:12/M
8:12/M
8:12/M

Qualifier
™
™
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™
™
™
™
™
™
™
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™
™
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T™
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™
™
™
™
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™
™
™
™
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™
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. Race Date

October 06, 2018

Qualifying Teams: 5 Individuals: 10

53

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

eRunner Timing and Results eRunner Timing and

(<5)
50
51
52

(<95)
53
54
55
56
57

(<95)
58
59
60
61
62
63

(<5)
64
85

(<5)
66
67

(<8)
68

Bib No¢ Name

852
813
795
780
819
782
875
778
831
785
836
811
810
823
815
848
877
779
851
777
820
834
846
844
816
873
872
817
878

Sophia Police
Sierra Vaughn
Carrie Scoft

Zoe Egly

Isabeila Von Seggern
Kaylee Olmsted
Ellie Koos

Avree Armes
Athena Maclin
Janae Butler
Natalie Geise
Abby Redick
Aubrey Pulver
Seloni Licona
Allison Godfrey
Madisen Hammond
Morgan Moore
Makenna Call
Rebekah McCagg
Maleah Hermann
Jubilee Camacho
Shay Wilson
Felicia Carney
Olivia Arnos
Andrea Godfrey
McKenna Elwood
Breanna Allgeisr
Smilta Plate
Abbey Richardson

Bellmont Sectional
Qverall Finish List

Girls

Girls Varsity

Class -1 All

Team
New Haven
Bluffton
Belimont
Adams Cantral
Canterbury
Adams Central
Woodlan
Adams Central
Fort Wayne Wayne
Bellmont
Heritage
Bluffton
Bluffton
Fort Wayne South Sids
Canterbury
New Havean
Woodlan
Adams Central
New Haven
Heritage
Fort Wayne South Side
Fort Wayne Wayne
New Haven
New Haven
Canterbury
Woodlan
Woodlan
Canterbury
Woodlan

Grade
9
11
12
11
10
11
9
10
10
12
10
12
9
10
12
10
10
11
11
9
10
11
12
10
12
10
10
"
9

Time

25:30.0
25:33.0
25:39.9
25:43.3
25:.49.9
25:54 1
25:58.1
25:59.5
26:19.9
26:22.3
26:24.6
26:28.1
26:39.8
20:41.7
28:43.0
26:54.6
27:.04.1
27127
27:43.0
28:19.5
28:55.3
28:29.4
29:336
29:42.6
30:00.5
30:40.3
30:40.3
31:05.7
32:48.6

Pace

8:14/M

8:15/M

8:16/M

8:18/M

8:20/M

8:.21/M

8:23/M

8:23/M

8:29/M

8:30/M

8:31/M T

8:32IM

8:36/M

8:36/M ™

8:37/M

8:41/M

g:44/M

8:46/M

8:56/M

9:08/M ™

9:20/M ™

9:31/M

9:32/M

9:35/M

9:41/M

9:54/M

9:54/M
10:02/M
10:35/M

Qualifier

10/06/2018 11:02:59




Race Date
October 06, 2018

Bellmont Sectional

Team Summary Results

Place Team
1 Norwell
2 Bishop Luers
3 South Adams
4 Fort Wayne South Side
5 Heritage
6 Adams Central
7 Bluffton
8 EBelimont
9 Woodlan
10 New Haven
99999 Canterbury
99999 Fort Wayne Wayne

eRunner Timing and Results eRunner Timing and

mussrsimmmnsmnn FISNOIS mmmmmmmmemmmmmmmmman

Girls
Girls Varsity
Class -1 All
Top 5
Places 1 2 3
44 1 4 9
Top 5 Times: 148057
49 2 7 8
Top & Times:  1:49:16.3
924 5 12 13
Top & Times:  1:54:19.1
107 6 18 22
Top &5 Times:  1:55:09.1
155 19 24 31
Top 5 Times: 1:59:443
158 3 14 42
Top 5 Times: 2:00:18.2
171 26 29 32
Top &5 Times:  2:01:15.7
174 21 28 34
Top 5 Times: 2:01:44.6
214 1 27 51
Top 6 Times:  2:09:11.0
245 16 46 58
Top 5 Times: 2:12:18.8
994399
Top & Times:
99999
Top 5 Times;

4
10

15

25

23

36

AQ

37

43

59

61

5
20

17

39

38

45

66

64

6*
30

33

40

57

54

52

55

53

67

65

7%
35

44

41

63

62

60

56

68

10/06/2018 11:07:17




Race Détg
October 08, 2018

Bellmont Sectional
Final Team Results

Girls
Girls Varsity
Class -1 All
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No  Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Norwell Finish Position - 1
Team Score (places):44 Average Time: 21:37.1
1 860 Sydney Lambert (h 1 1 19:562.6 19.52.6 0:00.0
2 853 Lauren Bales 10 4 5 21:13.1 41:05.7 1:20.5
3 862 Sarah Mahnensmith 10 9 14 21:54.0  1:02:59.8 2:01.3
4 859 Kaylee Fuelling 10 10 24 22:03.8  1:.25:03.6 2:11.2
5 864 Macy Mergan 11 20 44 23:02.1  1.48:05.7 3:.09.5
6 854 Masli Cassel 9 (30) {74) 23:516 211574 3:59.0
7 856 Addison Dirig 10 (35) (109) 24:21.3  2:36:18.7 4:28.6
Team - Bishop Luers Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places):49 Average Time: 21:51.2
1 798 Sarah Busch 10 2 2 20:36.5 20:36.5 0:00.0
2 800 Hannah Hawkins 10 7 9 21:39.7 42:18.3 1:03.2
3 799  Leah Hall 12 8 17 21:48.8  1:.04:05.1 1:12.3
4 797  Kristina Baum 11 15 32 22:32.7  1:26:37.9 1:56.2
5 804 Tatum Mulholland 11 17 49 22:384 1:49:16.3 2:01.8
6 803 Alexis Miguel 9 (33) (82) 24:06.9  2:13:23.3 3:30.4
7 802 Lillian Holzinger 10 (44) (126) 25:26.2  2:38:49.5 4:49.7
Team - South Adams Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places):94 Average Time: 22:51.8
1 869 Kallee Patch 11 5 5 21:25.1 21:25.1 0:00.0
2 867 Megan Miller 10 12 17 22:20.5 43:45.8 0:55.4
3 870 McKenzie Sturwold 9 13 30 22253 1:06:10.9 1:00.2
4 866 Eliza Harruff 12 25 55 23:09.9 129209 1:44.8
5 865 Acacia Anderson 12 39 o4 24:58.2 1:54:19.1 333.1
6 868 Eila Neuenschwander 9 (40) {134) 25:16.4  2:19:356 3:51.3
7 871 lIsabel Von Gunten 11 (41) (175) 25:19.0 2:.44:54.8 3:53.9
Team - Fort Wayne South Side Finish Position - 4
Team Score (places): 107 Average Time: 23:01.8
1 827 Lauren Walda 9 6 8 21:33.2 21:33.2 0:00.0
2 821 Madeline Hensier 9 18 24 22:38.6 44:11.9 1:05.4
3 822 Elisabeth Kolkman 12 22 46 23:04.7  1:07:16.5 1314
4 826 Katey Niblack 9 23 69 23:.05.0  1:30:21.7 1:31.8
5 824 Savonna McGhee 10 38 107 24473 1:55:09.1 3:14.0
6 823 SeloniLicona 10 (57) (164) 26:41.7  2:21:50.8 5:08.4
7 820 Jubilee Camacho 10 (63) {227) 28:55.3 2:50:46.2 7:22.0

eRunner Timing and Results eRunner Timing and

10/06/2018 11:08:21




Race Q'arg

October 06, 2018

Bih No

Name

Team - Heritage
Team Score (places):155

838
835
843
842
840
836
777

~N PR W N

Katie Graham

Lilly Biggins
Anna-Grace Whitacre
Katelyn Sebring
Nicole Kohrman
Natalie Geise

Maleah Hermann

Team - Adams Central
Team Score {places); 158

784
783
781
780
782
778
779

~N O g W -

Marissa Van De Weg
Olivia Reynolds
Shelby Oliver

Zoe Egly

Kaylee Otmsted
Avrge Armes”
Makenna Call

Team - Bluffton
Team Score (places):171

806
812
809
807
813
811
810

~N oG W =

Keagan Cole
Leslie Sprankles
Elayna Kitt
Autumn Davis
Sierra Vaughn
Abby Redick
Aubrey Pulver

Team - Bellmont
Team Score (places):174

791
796
790
789
798
785

Do WM

Autum Meyers

Mia Singleton
Delainey Melton
JoLynn Hockemeyer
Carrie Scott

Janae Butler

Bellmont Sectional
Final Team Results

Grade

12
11
11
11
10
10

10

1
11
10
11

10

10
12
1
12

12

11
12
12

@Runner Timing and Resuits eRunner Timing and

Time

Cumuiative

Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 23:56.8

22:48.2
23:054
23.53.8
24:32.4
25:26.5
26.24.6
28:19.5

22:45.2

45:51.6
1:09:45.3
1:34:17.7
1.68:44.3
2:26:08.9
2:54:28 5

0:00.0
0:19.1
1:.07.4
1:48.1
2:40.2
3:38.3
5:33.3

Average Time: 24:03.6

20:52.3
22:27.9
25:20.4
25:.43.3
25:54.1
25:59.5
27127

20.52.3

43:20.2
1:08:40.7
1:34:24.0
2:00:18.2
2:26:17.8
2:53:30.5

0:00.0
1:35.6
4:28.1
4:50.9
5:.01.7
5:07.2
6.20.3

Average Time: 24:15.1

23:13.5
23:48.3
23:57.4
24:45.3
25:33.0
26:28.1
26:39.8

23:13.5

46:59.8
1:10:57.3
1:35:42.7
2:01:15.7
2:27:43.9
2:54:23.7

0:00.0

- 0:32.8

0:43.9
1:31.8
2:19.5
3:14.6
3:26.3

Average Time: 24:20.9

23:02.6
23:18.8
24:17.9
25:25.2
25:39.9

Girls
Girls Varsity
Class -1 All
Overall Cumulative
Place Place
Finish Position- 5
19 19
24 43
31 74
36 110
45 155
(54) (209)
(62) (271)
Finish Position- 6
3 3
14 17
42 59
49 108
50 158
(52) (210)
(60) (270)
Finish Position- 7
26 26
29 55
32 87
37 124
47 171
(55) (226)
(56) (282)
Finish Position- 8
21 21
28 49
34 83
43 126
48 174
(53) (227)

26:22.3

23:02.6
46:21.5
1:10:39.5
1:36:04.7
2:01:44.6
2:28:06.9

0:00.9
0:16.1
1:15.3
2:22.5
2:37.2
3:19.6

10/06/2018 11:06:22




Bellmont Sectional

. Race Dafe
October 06, 2018 Final Team Results
Girls
Girls Varsity
Class -1 All
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
BibNo Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Woodlan Finish Position- 9
Team Score (places):214 Average Time: 25:50.2
1 874 Abhey Gentz 10 11 11 22:11.3 22:11.3 0:00.0
Z 876 Dakctah Krohn 9 27 38 23:16.9 45.28.3 1:05.5
3 875 Eliie Koos 9 51 g9 25:58.1 1:11:26.5 3:486.7
4 877 Morgan Moore 10 59 148 27:04.1  1:38:3C.6 4:52.7
5 873 McKenna Elwood 10 66 214 33403 2:09:11.0 8:28.9
6 872 Breanna Allgeier 10 (87) {281) 30:140.3 2:39:51.3 8:28.9
7 878 Abbey Richardson 9 (68) {349) 32:48.6 312400 10:37.2
Team - New Haven Finish Position - 10
Team Score (places):245 Average Time: 26:27.7
1 850 Aubree Kline 11 16 16 22:37.6 22:37.6 0:00.0
2 852 Sophia Police 9 46 62 25:30.0 48.07.6 2:52.4
3 848 Madison Hammond 10 58 120 26:546  1:15:02.2 4:16.9
4 851 Rebekah McCagg 11 61 181 27:43.0 1:.42:45.2 5:05.4
3 846 Felicia Carney 12 64 245 29:336  2:12:18.8 6:56.0
8 844 Olivia Amos 10 (65) {310) 29:426  2:42:015 7:05.0
Team - Canterbury Finish Position - inc.
Team Score (places):inc. Average Time:
1 819 Isabelia Von Seggern 10 Less Than 5 25:49.9 25:149.9 0:00.0
2 815 Allison Godfrey 12 Less Than 5 26:43.0 52:32.9 0:53.1
3 816 Andrea Godfrey 12 Less Than 5 30:005  1:22:33.5 4:10.6
4 817 Smilla Plate 11 Less Than 5 31:05.7  1:53:39.2 5:15.8
Team - Fort Wayne Wayne Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):inc. Average Time:
1 833 Nichole Thompson 9 Less Than 5 24:53.4 24:53.4 ¢:00.0
2 831 Athena Maclin 10 Less Than 5 26:19.9 51:13.3 1:26.4
3 834 Shay Wilson 11 Less Than 5 29294 1:20.42.8 4:36.0
eRunner Timing and Results eRunner Timing and 3 10/06/2018 11:06:22




